504130457 12/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4177128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL RICHARDS	07/25/2016
SIMON OWEN	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED	
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD	
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15111791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: wilson@reising.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8189-3187-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. SUE WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/K. Sue Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504130457 REEL: 040606 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Karl RICHARDS	, residing at <u>Lean</u>	nington Spa Warwickshire CV32 7HJ UK
(Full Name of Augignos #1]	e de la companya de l	(Residence Address)
Simon OWEN [Fell Name of Anageor 82]	, residing at Medd	itch Worcestershire B97 6TE UK
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignse 83]		[Residence Address]
	, residing at	
[Pull Name of Assignm #4]		(Breidence Addens)
do hereby assign, sell and set	t over to:	
	Jaguar Land Ro	ver Limited , located at
	[Pall Legal Name	
Abbey R	***********************	Narwickshire CV3 4LF Great Britain
	Lingme's Ad	
	oreign, in and to the i	assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title nventions and discoveries set forth in the application for
DRIVE		OF CONTROLLING A DRIVELINE
	Pueni sppleviii	
which can be identified in the	e United States Patent a	and Trademark Office as:
Serial No15/11	<u>11,791</u> , filed_	July 14, 2016
and discoveries in the United name(s) of the undersigned, Assignee, its successors, assi	d States and in any and, at its election. And igns or other legal repries. The Assignce and	dications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions I all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the the undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said resentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions I its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and
rights being granted herein. applications for Letters Pater	Further, the undersigner of any and all kinds a secessors, assigns or o gned, sold and set over.	Karl RICHAROS
		Simon OWEN

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

[Full Name of Assignor +1]	, residing at <u>Leami</u>	ngton Spa Warwickshire CV32 7HJ UK
Simon OWEN [I ull Name of Assignar = 2]	, residing at Reddit	ch Worcestershire B97 6TE UK [Resultance Address]
[Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at	[Resulence Address]
	, residing at	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	<u> </u>	[Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:	
	Jaguar Land Rove	
Abbey Ro	Full Legal Name of pad Whitley Coventry W	/arwickshire CV3 4LF Great Britain
and interest, domestic and fo United States Letters patent, e	signee), its successors, a preign, in and to the in entitled:	assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title ventions and discoveries set forth in the application for
DRIVE	LINE AND METHOD O	F CONTROLLING A DRIVELINE
which can be identified in the	United States Patent ar	nd Trademark Office as:
Serial No15/11	1,791 , filed	July 14, 2016 ,
including original, continuated and discoveries in the United name(s) of the undersigned, Assignee, its successors, assigned discoveries in all countries Filing Date in the spaces prove The undersigned hereby representations for Letters Patent applications for Letters Patent.	on, and divisional appliance, and divisional appliance and in any and at its election. And the gas or other legal represes. The Assignee and indeed above. The esent and warrant that its further, the undersigned of any and all kinds an accessors, assigns or other estates and control of the estates.	ssigns or other legal representatives to make applications, cations, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in the he undersigned hereby assign, sell and set over to said sentatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions its agents are authorized to insert the Serial Number and no rights have been granted that are inconsistent with the ad hereby agree to execute any and all papers, including ad in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts her legal representatives may deem necessary to secure
Date:		
This Form should be notarized or otherwi	ise legalized in the space below,	Kan RICHARDS

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 040606 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 12/08/2016